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Fox & Roach Mail - Fwd: Message from "RNPO02B737D 7B1A"

Ed Ritti <ed.ritti@foxroach.com>

Fwd: Message from "RNP0026737D7B1A"

1 message

Carol Deske <carol.desko@tridenttand.com>

Tue, Nov 25, 2014 at 4:44 PM

To: Alice Walsh <alice.walsh@foxroach.com>, Dottie Shields <dottie.shields@foxroach.com>, Beth Mirasola

<Beth.Mirasola@tridentland.com>, Ed Ritti <ed.ritti@foxroach.com>

Title for 1241 West Bridge Street plus attachments The 3 parcels given all come under Act 319
and see #33 requirement  ( Notice) . There is one more adjoining parcel owned by the L.P, but not

requested.

—------- Forwarded message ---~-----

From: <scanner@prufoxroach.com>

Date: Tue, Nov 25, 2014 at 4:36 PM

Subject: Message from "RNP0026737D7B1A"
To: Carol Desko <Carol.Desko@tridentland.com>

This E-mail was sent from "RNP0026737D7B1A" (Aficio MP 7502).

Scan Date: 11.25.2014 16:36:56 {-0500)
Queries to: scanner@prufoxroach.com

Carol M Desko, Title Examiner

Trident Land Transfer Company

431 West Lancaster Avenue

Devon, Pa 19333

610-889-3640 Office

610-650-5519 Fax

Carol. Desko@TridentLand.com

Fox & Roach/ The Trident Group

A Home Services of America, inc. Company and a Berkshire Hathaway Affiliate
"Professionals helping people achieve the dream of homeownership”
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— 4988K
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AGREEMENT TO ISSUE POLICY

We agree to issue policy to you according to the terms of the Commitment. When we show the policy amount
and your name as the proposed insured in Schedule A, this Commitment becomes effective as of the
Commitment Date shown in Schedule A.

If the Requirements shown in this Commitment have not been met within 15 days after the Commitment Date,
our obligation under this Commitment will end. Also, our obligation under this Commitment will end when the
Policy is issued and then our obligation to you will be under the Policy.

Our obligatien under this Commitment is limited by the following:

The Provisions in Schedule A.

The Requirements in Schedule B-1.

The Excepfions in Scheduie B-Il.

The Cenditions.

This Commitment Is not valid without SCHEDULE A and Sections | and il of SCHEDULE B.
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CONDITIONS

1. DEFINITIONS

a. “Mortgage" means mortgage, deed of trust or other security instrument. {b) “Public Records" means
title records that give constructive notice of matters affecting your title according to the state statutes

where your [and is jocated.

2. LATER DEFECTS

The Exceptions in Schedule B - Section || may be amended to show any defects, liens or encumbrances

that appear for the first time in the public records or are created or attach between the Commitment Date ‘
and the date on which all of the Requirements (a) and (c) of Schedule B - Section | are met. We shali L
have no lighility to you because of this amendment. ,

3. EXISTING DEFECTS

If any defects, liens or encumbrances existing at Commitment Date are niot shown in Schedule B, we
may amend Schedule B to show them. If we do amend Schedule B to show these defects, liens or
encumbrances, we shall be liable to you according to Paragraph 4 below unless you knew of this
information and did not tell us about it in writing.

4. LIMITATION OF OUR LIABILITY

Our only obligation is to issue to you the Policy referred to in this Commitment, when you have met its
Requirements. If we have any fiability to you for any loss you incur because of an error in this
Commitment, our liability will be limited to your actual loss caused by your relying on this Commitment
when you acted in good faith to:

Comply with the Requirements shown in Schedule B - Section |
Or
Eliminate with our written consent any Exceptions shown in Schedule B - Section |l.

We shall not be liable for more than the Policy Amount shown in Schedule A of this Commitment and our
fiability is subject to the terms of the Policy form to be issued to you.

5. CLAIMS MUST BE BASED ON THIS COMMITMENT

Any ¢laim, whether or not based on negligence, which you may have against us concerning the title to the land
must be based on this Commitment and is subject to its terms. ’

I
Copyright 2006-2009 American Land Title Association. All rights reserved. AMERICAN
LAND TITLE

ASSQCIATEON

The use of this Form is restricted to ALTA Ticensees and ALTA members in good standing as of the date of use.
All other uses are prohibited. Reprinted under license from the American Land Title Asscciation.

W

ALTA Plain Language Commitment Form (6/17/06)

Conditions 14PA37193




INFORMATION

The Title Insurance Commitment is a legal contract between you and the Company. It is issted to show the
basis on which we will issue a Title Insurance Policy to you. The Policy will insure you against certain risks to the
land title, subject to the limitations shown in the Policy.

The Company will give you a sample of the Policy form, if you ask.

The Policy contains an arbitration clause. All arbitrable matters when the Amount of Insurance is $2,000,000 or
less shall be arbitrated at the option of either the Company or you as the exclusive remedy of the parties. You
may review a copy of the arbitration rules at www.alta.org.

The Commitment is based on the land title as of the Commitment Date. Any changes in the land title or the
transaction may affect the Commitment and the Policy.

The Commitment is subject to its Requirements, Exceptiens and Conditions.

THIS INFORMATION IS NOT PART OF THE TITLE INSURANCE COMMITMENT. YOU SHOULD READ THE
COMMITMENT VERY CAREFULLY.

If you have any questions about the Commitment, contact: Trident Land Transfer Company LpP
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TRIDENT LAND TRANSFER COMPANY LP
431 West Lancaster Avenue, Devon, PA 19333
Agent for
COMMONWEALTH LAND TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

Commitment No.. 14PA37193
SCHEDULE A

1. Commitment Date; October 30, 2014 at 12:00AM
2 Palicy (or Policies) to be issued: '
(a) Owner's Policy Amotint
Proposed Insured: $0.00
TBD
(b) Loan Policy Amourt

Proposed Insured: $0.00

3. Fee Simple interest in the land described in this Commitment is owned, at the
Commitment Date, by: .

1241 West Bridge Street, L.P.

4, The land referred to in the Commitment is described as follows:
1241 West Bridge Street, Spring City, PA 19475

SEE SCHEDULE C ATTACHED HERETO

;&m za//fi;@

Barbara W. Griest
President :
Trident Land Transfer Compa_ny o

ALTA Commitment
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COMMONWEALTH LAND TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

Commitment No.: 14PA37193

SCHEDULE B - SECTION {
REQUIREMENTS

The fallowing are the requirements to be complied with:

1.

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

15.

Pay and/or disburse the agreed amounts for the interest in the land and/or the mortgage to be insured.

Pay us the premiums, fees and charges for the policy.

Pay all taxes and/or assessments, levied and assessed against the land which are due and payable.

The following documents, satisfactory to us, creating the interest in the land and/or the mortgage to be
insured must be signed, delivered and recorded:

Deed from 1241 West Bridge Street, L.P. to TBD.

Payment of full consideration to or for the account of the grantors or mortgagers.

Payment of the premiums, fees and charges for the policy.

Possible unfited mechanics liens and municipal claims.

Terms of any unrecorded lease or rights of parties in possession.

Proof that all natural persons in this transaction are of full age and legally competent.

Proof of identity of parties as set forth in Recital.

POWERS OF ATTORNEY: if any party to the setilement intends to use a Power of Attorney at
settlement, a copy of slich Power of Attorney must be submitted for review in advance of settlement.

Failure to comply with this requirement may result in the postponement of the settlement. Acceptability
of the Power of Attarney for purposes of completion of settiement is within the discretion of the insurer.

Procf to be provided that any individuals holding record title have not, subsequent to acquisition of title,
been a party to any divorce proceedings, whether currently ongoing or completed prior to the transaction
that is the subject of this report/commitment. in the event such divorce proceedings have occurred,
same to be examined and possible additional exceptions and requirements to be added. This
requirement applies only to individuals and is not applicable if record owner is an LLC, LP, Corporation

or other business entity.

Information must be furnished concerning the Social Security Number(s) and/or the Tax Identification
Number(s) and future addresses of grantors for the completion of Substitute Form 1099 at the Closing of
Transaction.

Proof that no parties to this transaction are invbived in bankruptcy proceedings; if bankruptcy has been
filed, same to be examined; possible additicnal requirements/exceptions to be added.

Satisfactory evidence should be provided that improvements and/or repairs or alterations thereto are
completed; that contractor, sub-contractors, labor and materialmen are all paid; and have released of

ALTA Commitment
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16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23,

24.

25.

26,

27.

28.

SCHEDULE B - SECTION |
(Continued)

record all liens or notice of intent to perfect a lien for labor material.

TAXES:
Receipts for Township, County and School Taxes for the three prior years to be produced.

Township, CGounty and School Taxes for the current year 2014

Premises "A" 21-05-0083.010 UPi 21-5-83.1 $381,210 (ACT 319 $80,090.00)
Premises "B" 21-05-0083.01A UPI 21-5-83.1A $204,190.00 (ACT 319 $69,690.00)
Premises "C" 21-05-0078 UP| 21-5-78 $20,610.00 (ACT 319 $690.00)

WATER AND SEWER RENTS:
Receipts for Water and Sewer Rents for the three prior years to be produced.
Water and Sewer Rents for the current year 2014.

MECHANICS AND MUNICIPAL CLAIMS: NONE
MORTGAGES:

Amount: $262,000.00

Mortgagor: 1241 West Bridge Street, L.P.

Mortgagee: The Bryn Mawr Trust Company

Dated: 1/22/10 and Recorded 3/23/10 in Record Book 7885 Page 2065 (Premises "A") (Open-End

Mortgage).

Note: The above morigage appears to be an OPEN END MORTGAGE securing future advances. If this
mortgage is to be paid in full/satisfied and removed from the policy to be issued on this matter, the equity
Joan account is to be closed or frozen before the payoff is issued. Far further information on this
requirement please review and comply with Company Underwriting Bulletin - No. 201 1-RC-01.

JUDGMENTS: NONE

Prior to settlement, search of statewide support lien system (http:/iwww.childsupport.state.pa.us) to be
performed to determine the existence of support arrearages, if any. Gorapany or its Agent to be provided
with social security numbers of all natural persons that are a party to the transaction so that this search
can be performed by the closing officer no more than 30 days in advance of closing.

Names of all relevant parties to the within real estate transaction to be searched prior to closing to verify
that they are not Specially Designated Naticnals subject to the provisions of President's Executive Order

Targeting Terrorist Assets.
Owner's Affidavit on Company form to be executed by sellers or mortgagors and filed with Company.
Last Insured: Commerce Abstract Company, Inc.; No. C16574; Dated: 7/30/04; Amount: $550,000.00.

The following note is for Informational Purposes Oniy:

The following deed(s) affecting said land were recorded within six (6) months of the date of this report:
NONE .

The actual value of the estate or interest to be insured must be disclosed to the Company, and subject to
approval by the Company, entered as the amount of the policy to be issued. Until the amount of the
policy to be issued shall be determined, and entered as aforesaid, it is agreed that as between the
Company, the applicant for this Commitment, and every person relying on this Commitment, the

ALTA Comnitment
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29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

SCHEDULE B - SECTION |
(Continued)

Company cannot be required to approve any such evaluation in excess of $100,000.00 and the total
liability of the Company an account of this Commitment shall not exceed said amount,

Names of Purchasers to be furnished and searched, and any additional objections by reason thereof to
be certified prior fo setflement.

Proof that are all of the General Partners of the firm of 1241 West Bridge Street, L.P.,
a PA Limited Partnership, and all of the General Partners to execute the proposed deed to insured.

Certificate of Limited Partnership of 1241 West Bridge Street, L.P., a PA Limited Partnership, and any
amendments thereto to be produced and examined, and filed at Harrisburg, under the Uniform
Partnership Act.

Names of all General Partners and proof that they are all of the General Partners of 1241 West Bridge
Street, L.P., a Limited Partnership, to be fumished and additional searches made.

NOTICE ONLY: 1241 West Bridge Street, L.P. also owns the adjoining land, being parcel number
21-5-83 as in Record Book 7289 page 1284 and this report does not cover this additicnal parcel and
company assumes no hability by reason thereto. If intended to be included, this report to be returned for

revision.

Possible additional Company approvals, which approvals depend on liability amount as shown on
Schedule A, currently designated as TBD. :

ALTA Commitnent
Schedule B - Sectien [ (06/17/06) 14PA37193




COMMONWEALTH LAND TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

Commitment No.: 14PA37193

SCHEDULE B - SECTION li
EXCEPTIONS

Schedule B of the policy or policies to be issued will contain exceptions to the following matters unless the same
are disposed of to the satisfaction of the company:

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Defects, liens, encumbrances, adverse claims or other matters, if any, created, first appearing in the
pubfic records or attaching subsequent to the effective date hereof but prior to the date of the proposed
insured acquires for value of record the estate or interest or mortgage thereon covered by this report.

Rights or claims of parties in possession of the land not shown by the public record.

Any lien, or right to a lien, for services, labor or materials heretofore or hereafter furnished, imposed by
law and not shown by the public records.

Easements, encroachments, overlaps, shortages of area, boundary line disputes and other matters
affecting title that an accurate and complete survey would disclose.

Real estate taxes for the current and prior tax years which are hereafter assessed and are not yet due
and payable.

Public and private rights in and to that portion of premises lying in the bed of any public or private road,
avenue , lane, alley, street or highway.

Rights of others in and to stream crossing premises.

Rights and reservations as set for in Deed granted to Philadelphia Suburban Counties Gas and Electric
Company as more particularly set forth in Deed Book Z-17 page 81.

Rights granted to' Philadelphia Electric Company as more particularly set forth in Misc. Deed Books 56
page 357 and 86 page 332.

Rights granted to Manufacturers Light and Heat Company as more particularly set forth in Misc. Deed
Book 83 page 425.

Rights and conditions as set forth in Deed Book Z-59 page 297.

Contract and Covenant (under Act 319) as set forth in Record Books 4719 page 1681 and 4719 page
1688; and any penalties incurred by reason of breach of same.

Premises "B" and "C" are interior tracts of ground and must be owned and used in conjunction with
Premises "A"™ otherwise, any definite ingress, egress and regress is not insured, and Company assumes
no liability by reason thereof,

Premises "B" and "C" do not front any legally opened road, lane, highway or easement; Company
assumes no liability by reason thereby.

Notes, conditions, setback lines, easements, reservations, covenants and restrictions as shown and set
forth in Recorded Plan No. 3852, but omitting any covenants or restrictions, if any, based upon race,

ALTA Commitment
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SCHEDULE B - SECTION |l
(Continued)

color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, familial status, marital status, disability, handicap, nationai origin,
ancestry, or source of incoms, as set forth in applicable state or federal laws, except to the extent that
sald covenant or restriction is permitted by applicable law.

ALTA Commitment
Schedule B - Section I1 (06/£7/06) 14FA37193
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\ith nimhon and ssven tentha {18,7) perchea

1

Trom the hmn herembnrora deseribsd, and every P
elail ber il aotions tosba brought theracy, aooording to iis Aot of Acoesbly 1n »udh

- py-tha cu\m:

.

assnurrvar

t "‘BIS THOERTURE, Illﬂu ‘uhw 164D day of OatOuer in ‘tha
patdoen Euasell T, Datshaw and Aldos T, his

1n the County of chnsber
¢ the one Fart,.and Philadeiphia Blao-

[ree) ty ons { 1951)

. Bhtos of Avarion wnte Shen wsll and truly paid by
the recaipt whorsof is harebr a
bargain, aun and sonvey unko the safd grankos

privilegs avd a,uthorﬂ-y,

or Iste of BV, Buu!muztlr distant sightssn foob and seven .o
iron plpe on tha cuut.hwast. right of way

faning by
swith fifky Yhred doEmae
+ and wighty four one~hundre

nnglsﬂ %0 the uid'

4 chargss sud Isgecian,. and each theredf, v
gopy of &ald patvitIon and deorae thareon

_¥. Buhler Windle

o sald Btate of Penneylvania (haruimrt
\fituuaunhh, That the sald graftors for and $o
4he sum of om/h‘miul, (9100.50! lawrul woney o the United

trim u-.q/or removs Lharefrom sny traes, brows
£ Ahe sald Gra.ntec.
ra with Vhe uas of ble prope:ty or rights

£ Jocated ov to bo luénted
qut.’lombln thing cankot be raphocd pithout

Listahaw, ut uxi. PATA
aouth wosk right of way 1ine of ha Poiladedsl -

north aixty one nugraa: forty thres m!nuun westh

rm tantghs (66.5) ?lrnhes

stée in
gty o and 513)1&
¢5 and onw halt “(e5y)
&7 wop_th eix ind one

-1 ] 'b;r “tha aam nurth oight;rrour

yenr OF om" Lurd ope thousand
und Stato of Penn

or oalled

e sxid Granthe, ‘st snd be-
sknowledged, hare granted,

rrun 45us W Lioe O onber upon
ita: wonassorn or adalgns, ney
of the sid cranT
on lsnd ldjnlnins 450 hareln-

sald lot or pisce of land belng nore
F land nu.\agt-u in tae

Beoktsl
ne hundndtha of w foot

uovanw Tive foot widep

13el with amd £ify foot (BG.0'). dle-

e
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e
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e

ot tasyiey e i
““the sald Tné-orladd o

T

 ViFLY 1% Peot W53 ety 4 :
% or Ista-of B #, B\lo‘kﬁ“’or;‘ than
-‘r6ﬂry vhras mimiy

1abé- o B, Taokwnlie¥ Hormbnirty sovon rareangor
stxty Gue dne Huhdredths Bt & fodt {88,617) ve Ve, TITSY
sighty sevan one shousardthn o€ sn acte {0,087 Ao
and wife by Tndinurs baazing date tho usventh ey gt irsh, &5
Recording of -Beods_ ato., 1:; nn;i
_ath,, Erantod and ‘ounveyed unto b
the s&id Qunl'aoru warrant Eanerall
hertnboe dsb Shedr. habds and Gesls the day snd

Bigned, aé_ul_-a'nd'd.mmn

in the preesnee of ust

‘L B, Coulstod

¢, V. Pryesr

he bsid Rusadll T
y the pghte’ above granted,

Rednived on tha duy 9f tha datoe of Lo
sbove wentivned,
winens wi signingt
i, §, - Comiston
c.¥. Fryer
State of ‘Penndylvenis, County of Chapter, W8I~
&n the 16th dey of potCbur Anno Dealal
yeilbh of Paunsylvanis, reslding &n Bpring 01y,
“snat’ Aliga [P, Lotelaw, his #ife,
avh and deed, sud genirad ibs 2awe might be Tosorde

yehr sforesaid,

T hgradby corbity that
FhiladelPbis, Penoaylvahis.

&ranuar:fhud by- Brinteon
Conp wadby— !

N

Reoerdod Ootober 27ih, 1831

EELEASR OF MORTOAGE

in Hortgage Boek R 18,
yoyad 1n Norigage

And wharsss, bho oaid Thy Royezaford Trun
th day 'of Juns A0, 1039, and recovdad in oprh
page 440 vias aesignsd end transforred
Labvhaw nnd ALlos %, hss wife, have fFxntad and convpyedg
. Elactrio Gonpany, Jba suoowsscrgefnd sanigns , certaln righta™
degoribed, 1w nnd upon a poption of sald nopbEaged premimes, uid

cribad ard veoited, pdlng Pact of anid portgaged. premisas,
How therafors;, va, that the said Hilton Latabaw a5 W

- dglldrs.to higd
ts prossots doos remiie, relsase, Juit~elnle,
Company, 15 Mugossser-a and avaigns, the parpetual Pight, PP

awven orie tundredihy ot fo
ie by nd Bindink withiaed
“amitd X et (H37 4By
u;érfti_oised'.éqtnlt and“ploos of Degiond
tatng part ot the’ oams promised Whiok gbariss B! Groghy
1038, snd veoordad in- ] ror thy
for the Codnty of Ghester atorseald, A y *
Latshaw and Alios f, latshat, flu wife,’ 15 s, And
Ta witnpasantareel; vhe oatd Grantors bav

yoar rirst above wriltan.

abova Oranb of tho abive Napsd GT

1051, Bafota wn, tho mubioribery
Puyy peuw'mn,v Ay

and ih dus, CoFa of Law acknoxledgdd "t
4 up sugh, Witnany wy hand and Hotarisl Feal by day and

Lioyd 8, Coulsbon, Hotary Public
Uy oomuiasion sxpires Mareh TLh, 1636 F

vha PrinciPal Offles OF the within namd Grantes

Waltor H, MoOreokels
N

Kot AL MR BY THESK PRERNTO ,
) 1. ‘Latabaw, his wifs, by Iadonturs of Wortgsge baaring gnts bhe
' oevonth dag ofiareh A0, 1528, am
Recénding of-Preds ¥to,, n

e delince (90§00-;00

(onuty aferdeaid In Assignmnt of Morlgags
ato USXbon Tataba, and Whorean , Wiy g3id Ruensll Ty
hnvangrasd Lo geant and oORYOY unto Philad
@ privileges, hersinatiw

i 1d ULlton Lalshew bo reloams tho “aid Tights ab
from the 1ian and opefation of the nalg Mo

L1 in nongidoratich of bie s of ons dol

1d by wb¥ sald Russell T, Eatshen and Alles 7, his viife,

hazent 1u harsby moknowledged, hss re wisad, "roloaget, quit-olaiwsd; exemTatsd snd dm%f,ﬁgh ”
sxonsrate; nwd discharge unto the oaid paiipdetpiis

{viloge and authority fros tiny b

"4 byad Book & 18, Vé3; A3, pas, a4

.

Ruasall ¥, _i..;tn‘huw {EBAL}
Allas 7, Labahsw {EEAL)

xntos tha P11 ¢.neiderstion momy,

Ruszell T, Lalobaw
Aliow T, Lotnkow

spired thy above maed Russell @, Latsber
fs above grent Lo be thalr and .oash of

Teerasebessiin
1 HOTARIAL 1
BEAL ¢
Crerararenen

18 1000 Ohestout Birest ,

Whorsgs Russsll T, Latuhaw and A}1oe

A recorded in the Office fox the
4 ror tha County of Choster, aforessid
341, Pago 188, wtoy, grantad and o

oo Roporatord Trast Conmpy, L1 svecesderd
Qulprly gsvoribed to mopure Ve pAysent of A cor-
with interest Ae tharein myntionsd

of Mortgese bearing date tha twanty Four

Book Mo, 14

q Ipbla
sns, the sxid Philadelphi Eleetrio
privilega®, mzoinaTier des

1T
at tha tlze ol Lo sxdoutd

e

o Hotary Publiic for Wb Gomti-

o wore parbiouerly

riRags,

on hepeol

o tiwe b0 807
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e RIGHT OF WAY GRANT

E 1T KNOWH i deration of Hhz PreapurHn L R
B (v} lmfw.w!lglenosl Fation payment by Pl orul\éc;v_d:_mdvp.l_mbh‘ e

.o o the undertigned of the cacs of One Dollaz #1.50] d u e ’
rbaenlﬂkhnby ackngwledped, the said , 1t3 nm:iandmhlu .ni,:rd’un_hﬂu ihe wndersipd the imintor
Tupted right, liberty and priviege to Al tninw renom, sdd iD,oreloowiu-and TOWORS L .

e Wit Inciodieg poes, wireh, - M ichor giys and sppurtennces ety out s144°

tho legal right of way limits ef a ¢ highway knpwnas. S he Run Rosd .. . '
w vnfnlhz Snul.h:;’b:lt s %M:ﬁmiﬂngaumy?.uhmuy extabliched, whestting . prealate
of the mdersigned {purt of theaforeseid farilities sochay wiret, and “hamging the 32id presaey imocalately adjasent thevets) bo-
cted st n point apprasimaedy RO fect Horthweat {roen nterecling hlghway kiown s Lawrsriosville
L] and extending  Horthwest for 2 distance of appronicuskely 1303 o
Southeast by Lamponoaville Road
and cnvhe  Wopthwast by lands now oriateof

Iseas Rozen

Chaster o g ~ ) .

Avso the Futhes fight and privilege bo erect, Install, mnudmniup\q&l&%ﬂﬂnﬁ?gugg:m Mﬂ.mnm‘ a8 mA,
i #ivice pipes and sppurterances salely witbin the Jegad right of way Timlte of szid toney Tun R, - L abanting the
sbave dexcribed premlses, ax thall be necessary for the purpase ol wroemisting and distrituting mzeznfﬁ&ciwr elpcuric ght, heat, powes, kas

the, dmees, iies andother thevicigity ; Jpdluding the right of Sngressand egeess

WS ilhatls SN {{i’é%ﬂa'ﬂ%mﬁgﬁr wobl Wﬂm‘mam’ﬁigﬂﬁihﬂivh pipes and appustenancer

i the right tu trim and kecp teimmed, ina “warkamanlike manner, oll tress to provide proper chearnce for the safcty of operativg of the wforesald focilities 25

. fromimetomethe  Qompany shaal} deem roquisite or proper for he porpes=s afaresid; as well 33 the
Firther right to peanic ofhers t use the poles erected urder s grant b orderto extend telaphons ar ielegraph wrvioe:

in 1be Tramibip of Ea8t Vinosnt , Counsy oL
Aw

(xx) Btava of Ponnzylvanis, County of Chestek, #si
.. On this 5rd day of Pessmber A. D. 1648, bators mo, tho subsoriber, B Rotary Public in and

for tho Cowmonvenlth of Pennsylvenia, rugiding in ing fity psrsonally appeered C, Allan Frohod
georstary of Sunry Slope Balvy, Ino. who bteing duly sworn mecerding o tur says thet ho wes peraonally
progent st tha exacutimm off the forageing frant and gam the nokmen of oorpurate seal of tha said
gorporstion duly affixed thearato; that the sedl ac affixed 18 the oomuon oF ogrporata séal of the
said Gorporation; thet the anld Grant was uly saaled and deliverad by Ramaell T, lLatshew Freeidont
of the mgid Corporation, as amd for the aot md desd of the sald Corporatien for ths uaes and pur+
poses tharain mantioned; and that tho namea of this deponsnt as Ssoraiary and of Rugsall T. Latahew ad
Fragidsnt of the seid Corporation, aubgeribed to the Faregoing Grant in attegtation of it dun exesut~
fon and delivery, ere of {heir and sach of thair reapaotive handwritings.

Sworn end subsoribsd berfore 1M, the

duy epd yaar atoresaid. Yitnogs my

hand and Hoterisl Saal.

pverstd Stubblebine, Hotary tuillo

Hy numisq{.nn axpiras; Jen 2. 1944

. Allan Fresgco

HOP RIAL ¥
SEAL ¢

Execvire this  BGLD dap of  Hovephsr Tt A6
presenceslt asaanmaaiReTe
LCORPORATE 4
o o - : - . Supny §lopa Deiry, Ino. ...

— Msam.m_m.am,_muum 5
Attosts £, Allan Presce, Ssoxebeny. . PERRNE
b e e e et e e[ SEARY
¥ heraby certify thab the &0 ual
oonaideration 15 leag than 3100,

s

H. S. Robarta, Agsnk. /
o i and for

" .

(ug
EATE OF PENHEVAND. }“.

O Twss
-t Cotrnaameabth of Pennsplvania, Teadiag ——

—— ———tt
and in dus Sams of Inw acknowlcdgrd the foregolng Grantobe o nd deed and dlied the same mightbe recorded bs suck.

AD g , before me, the sibscribel, 2
- P Ty appearsd 1h

Wirnrss my hand ond___ """ Scal the day and yrar ficst aforssald,
/ ’-_i_'_’—'—"—',_—,_.—a———"
L H=4 . N - )
j Solicited by My Commitsion explres:

Transcribed by: .. Beitkinghna

Coacpared by AN
“Raorded Jaruary 17, 1947

Wbt
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e b nd wedd LT 4100 day of WiRH ADlodr, - . 1 > .
':l’twmu F.latséu“
Joueph Wi batooar

guybiia GIURTY OF Thagtor 83t
4 rosembored bt on this 8End day of Aprll
BBty abd Batu_ peracndlly owe the
F s: wiicnpwledged the foregolng inontuf® o be their voluntary ao daed, and ror the used mnd
i * \pepsint 80t forth end: desired M sase 0 Lo recordsd aa such,
u'tn-s' ay amd and anﬂ-r’-ﬂ 1 the Jday nnd ysar sforeeakd, . .
’ Rebort 8 Bawtai,Notary Paolio shreirennis

eibed bys Rletmond UY OULSISIION EXPLRE3 JAVARY 2,194 ¢ NOTARINM ARE ] i
a wlh T ‘ :

(ot ¥

LTI TRV

1 R
ek OF WAY e aaa.:w AT I¥ CONSRRATIC
cr I : ERATICH OF OHE &0 N0/100 Dollara, to them in nnd

TR SLAPE BAIRY, IR ;  mid, reonipt of vhich 1o horely acknowledged, and the further oum of SIX

» AD ¥O200 ($6,00) Dellare, par rod fgr right of my o bs mid upon the
aoasptanoey of the survey pow belng mnde by ths gonmiy, Suuy Slepa Dairy,
Ino, {horeimrier callod ths Brantor), do heroby et to YHE HANUPACIURER3
LEGHT AND HEAT COWPANY {heraliafter talled thd Compnny,} 1ts suscessors &nd
assigws, the right to lay = .14 inch pipo Muo, ahd maluiain, operats, ro~
mir and rogove mid 1ines mlong n 1ina walch Ing Deeh Surveyal Sor the
ot e threngn Bheir Iand altuatcAn BAST VINCENT Towsshlp QUESUER founty, State’ of PEUHBYLVARIA, bouinldd
 wrived o8 faXlows: 05 the Norkh by lands of RAYMGHD WA, On the Bast by lands of LAISGIAW 0RIRR LALS
£ Sints by Jards of ADLOPH IREY &F ALS, On the Weob by laado of RAYNOND WLAU®) ANP MLOPH IREY with the

&lwmms L:1URT &
R M,

o Ssarea, sgeose, alkl Yegreas to and fron the mme, ths sald Grantor Yo fully uze nmd onjoy the ]

3, witaph Tor the purposes hersinboCove moatitad to the sald Compary, el eald Colpaay to @y awy _uam-
;ni\!.ehn;' arisa to orops-ami Tenoes fyon Yho relaying, mintalning amd opsrating eald pips liuve; edld
gn ot b et lly, agraed upel; to be aBDOTta Ltd ahd debsymined by thvas dlsinterasied peraphig, one
truf 19 by appoluted by tha eald Oranters thelr helrs or assigig, ome by the Commuiy, 149 BUO0LEAUTS 6T
i, e8] 4By thind by the two a'ppolutad aa aforgeald, and the award of pugh thrse persous sall be riml
W uulislve, And Lt Ls heroby fusther ageeed, tiat the sald Compaly, 1ia susoedsors apd pasige, my ot siy
i by, mimals, operats, Yopuir aiki sedove 5 Ascokt Line of pips slongsiue of tha first lius sa hareln
tmiiad, wpon the paymant of ‘a 1lKo bonslderntlon, amd subjoob tu the eamp oorgitbons; alas my vhange tha
499 5 plpet, the damages, IF nuy, G0 OPopa and sukfass i weking auch oimtgs to be pald by the Commiy,

s wptiai 0ha1l be sull asnid volds Unlsas survey is aooopted and condhdera tion montiotisd above pmld or
Wittt grantor within threo (3) yoars frow the date haresf,

83 fla lihe 4o bo Turled &b least 34 Inches banesth the Furfees, .

by umges to Sruuter'n land, treps, rosdsays, Tances, oT gthor property at Bytime warlng Wo Was of - ] .
2 of my Al be pafd by ths ogmmuy. i i o
nmsmmmr, tha Graitbors, oab thelr hemdsiwl aenlthio 22 day of April AD, 1047, ! :
B0 40 DELIVRRED TH PRESENCE OF .

Smreh Birloking : Sunny Slope Dairy Yoo, , erisesenanes

LAY Rusgell ¥ Labehaw,Froa. o

¢,AL1an Provue See'ys b 1 i .

LT e ) vervaverarrs : At :
RiN, H { ;

L TP

T NN

L T P ———

i " bix 220t gay or April, 1947 bofera mo, & Hotary Pub

444 he neknonLedged himsolt to be Uhe Secratary of Suuy Slepe Paisy,luts

Ajo the untersigned oftiger, pareomilly applared

a corparatlion and 4hat

gap theroln W~
B 50rutary, batng authorioed to o 60, sxecuted the fozegoing Lnsteument fox the FRER
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Lord ons thousand nine hundred and olighty-tao (1592}

Prfusepn SVIRY SLOFE DAIRIES, INC., n Ponnsylvania corporation
and CHESTER COUNTY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPHENT AUTHORITY, a bedy politile
and gorgorate {“Braptors”) and XYLE L. LATSHAW 8nd RUSSELL Y,
LATSHAH, JR., Executors undsr tho €ill of Russell 7. Latshaw,
Doceazed ("Grantees™} *

{

1

Blitnensetly, o ot Grantoxe

for wxd In esnsldesarian of the vem of one [$1.00) Dollacs

bewful monay of the Uniied Siaies o] Amsrica, unte  EREM saplt and tewly paid By the seld’
Grantee R .
ot and Defera ihs svaling and delivocy
of Dass proconts, the recelpl wheroof (o Meredy acknontodped, | grenied, Dovysined, aokd,
aliensd, enfreffody vluassd acd confirmed, and by thoe privss do grant, Bacgaln, sl

alieny snfeoffy releass and confitm unie the add Grantao, tholx heirs, executors,
fUCCOSEOYE,
end sulgns,

AL THOSE PYVE CERTADI tymot of Lmnd pituate S thy Towehip of Eagt ¥incent,
County of Chostar and a1th of Fennoylvania, bownded snd dosortbed
atcording to & ubdlyledon Flan of Froparty of Sunny ! Dadvdes, nas; swvoysd

L1 T» Gonver, Roglstored Land Surveyor, deted 982 and laet revieed
3/9/2902 av follows, to wits :

NS TVEREGF BSOIMHIED at & spike st on the title line i the bad of Steny Rmn
Rond {IR 15101}, st & comsr of Tract #2 on sadd plan, ssld point being weagured
along eald titls Line Horth 52 dogroes Z0 ndnutas A5 escands Wash 640,76 fest
Iron & spike dn the bad of Woak Pridge Strest IR A-§6)5 thenos extending frow
sald peint of beglnning slong Trast afovesaid, the two following cources and
distances’ vist {1) South 37 dagrees 19 ninutes X5 seconds Hast 550.00 foet Lo an
iron ping (2) North 52 degroes 40 ninutes 45 poconds Heot 496,22 Leot 10 an iren
pin 0 15ns of Jande now or lato of Vamon Gy and Jeanot M. Ruth) thence extendling
slong eadd Jands Horth 1 degruos 36 minutes i zeconde Bast 52).84 fool to a
1pike <n the title Mne-in the bed of sald Stony Run Roads thenco extonding along
the smsa Stuth 52 dogrens 40 xénutes A5 ssconde East 6416 Toot to the first
panticnod spike and place of beghuting. .

BEING Tvaot #1 on ssdd plang Contalning in aven 6,6237 aores of lend, Mot or lasdy

AHOTHER THERZOF BECLNNING &% & point on the 3itls Line 1n the bed of West Bridge
Strosk (LR A=36) al A comor of trect #2 on eafd plan; sald point belng poxeured
slong said titlo tne South 37 degroow 34 ninutes 45 cecondo Yoot 50G feob Lrok &
wpike sot in the bod of Stony Bun Road (IR 151GL); thence extendlng frow paid .
point of bagluing along the tible Yine n the bad of Wosb Bridpo Stivot South 37
degrroes 35 ninukas 45 scoonds Wool orcaeing R Grezk 1370459 foob 10 & point]

Stony
a commer of Iands now or late of the Hillsdelyhia Zlestrle Cotpanys thenco oxtending

slong said Yands Horth 50 dogrecs A1 minubos 30 soconds Wast 403,78 foob 1o in dron)
pin eot ot a comor of sald timab #2) thence satending elong sabd Tract 42 the
following oix coursss and distancass (1) Horth 37 dogrovs 34 minutas 45 eoconde
Rant recrossing sald srook 650408 Toak to on fren ping {2) Horth 19 degoees 57
_minutos O) eacond Wesh 163,20 foot t0 a pointy (3) Horth 73 dogroes 23 minutes 26
svconds Hesk 100,40 foob ko ap Eron piny (&) Horh 16 dogrvas 36 rdnutes M

in the yerr of onr

zsmoy

o g
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| Jands of Futh, sforesald) $henee along sakd lands South 18 degrees 44 minutos 30

Xavt ¥4.05 favt Lo an 1ren ?lu] {3) Horth B0 degress 25 ninutes. 37 seomde Bast
599,856 Last o an irvon ping (€] South 52 degress 2% ninubes 15 sstcnds Bast 335,42
fapt to the firetl tontimicd point and place ¢f boginning.

BEING Tract £3 cu asld plan) Containing in wros 16,1419 sores of Land x0ore o 1obes

ANOTIAR TWO THEREOP [ESCRTAZD AS (S, DICINHING st & point on the title dine in
the bad of Wost Bridps Strwot (LA A=96), sald point doing & comer of Traot £

on s31d plan, which point ia poszured through the bed of Wort Bridge Strest South
37 degross 34 minutes 45 ainstes Yest 8.9 feot fron & wpiko sot thovein, ihich
point Ao mmasuped South 27 dogroos J4 minutes 4% ncconda Weat ihrough the bad of
Wost Bridge Strgel & distance of 199005 foet frea Sts point of intercoction with
Stong Ron Road [aried by & splko)y thenco axtending fron safd point of beginning
along the titls lins in the bod of Wost Bridge Strost Lha tywe following courpos |
wnid dletancost (X) South 37 dogreos 30 binutes L9 socrmide Wosk 141597 feet to »
#pike] {2) South 38 dogrose O minulo 24 ssconds Wost J91.06 Teot bo & spiks oot
at & comar of Jandas now or late of Walter . snd Anh Hycok) thance oxtending
along ths 1awt wonticned lands and slong lande now or lato of Amos He and Arville
¢ Bschtsl, North 52 dogvcos 03 minvion 29 scconds Wool 1545.53 fost Lo o epike
st 4n 8 troe, &b s comor of Jands of eald Boghlod) thence alomg oaid Jands of
Bechtel the four Collowing coursse snd distancast (i} Horth 7% degreas 16 minutes
%4 socondo Bast L42.67 foot to an droem plng (2) Horth 30 dwprdos 40 minutes 10
oeoonds Wosl 196,58 foat £o an trom 2‘1‘“; {3) South &2 doareoa 31 minutes 59 sooondle
oot 72.66 foob to an Sren pips el dn concretes {4) North 61 degrees 39 winutos
19 soconde Heat 624,66 feet Lo &n Lyon pips fowd in concxels noar-an oxisting
gxavol drive at & comar of lande now or Iats of*the Friladelphia Blectric Companyi
thanee extending slong pald lends South €0 dogrose 41 minutow 30 caconds East ’
crossing Stony Fn Craek £04.67 feok to an fron pin eot ab & cotnor of lands new
of 1ate of Yormon . and Janet M, Buth] thencs along sadd landa South 38 dogrosp
L% minutas 30 sscondn Host 3752 fook to en ivin pdn et st & comner of Traot £h
on 8aid plang thonce extinding along sald tract tho following saven courses and
diatancost (1) Seuth 37 dogvoos 19 ninules 3k nds Heol ¥ Ing waid strean
61546 fosk 4o en irog Sd.n; (2) South 08 dozroes 12 minutos 35 soconde Zast 450,65
Teot to an dron ping (3} 3outh 52 dogrees 25 mimates 36 poconds Sant 25462 fest
o an dvon ping (b} Horth 5T dogroos 2L minutos 26 pecondy Zagh T6L.2L feet to

sn irm pina (5) South 90 dograca 2L Rinutos 47 socmds Bawt 647.52 Teet to an
dren ping (6) Horth 29 dogvens 50 minuten 30 seconde Bast 18595 feot to sn loon
PIng and {7} South £ degrens 41 minutos 30 scéonde Bawt 583,62 Lesh bo the fired
wontionod polnt and placo of boginning. '

BEING Tracke 5 and & as ghowyt on Lha sbove monticied plan.

CORTATRIG S0 ares 5%.8533 agres of lx;nd, pore or doas (troct #5} and 22,0790
avren of Jand, wore or lezs {tract #5).

THE LAST THERECF IZODMNING &t an drvon plre (fownd) st wa interlor point, » corver
of lnnﬂé ﬁw or 1sto of the Fhiladelyhia Zlestrie Coupany, sald point Waing
woasared Hordh 53 dogreer 09 minutos 33 scconds Hoat 551,90 fest fron an dion pin,
which paint 1o Essoured Hopth 52 dogreos 25 minutus 36 ssconds Weot 600,60 Tost
from & aril) koo fn sandetbono, whith point e weagured South 2% degroes 50 ainutes
30 pocends Yoat 174.62 foet Crom an dyon pirs, which poinb §e wousured North 60
dogroos 4% minutes 30 secondn Wast 651,79 food fron a point in the bed of Hoat
Bridge Stroet (IR A~96} which poink is nanwwrod Sowth 37 deproes 34 minutes 45
maconde Woeh threugh tho dsd of Wost Bridge Street A956.36 feot fico ity point of
intormaotion with & spiks in the bed of Stony Run Foad (IR 15101); thrnce oxbending
from eatd poiat of deglming aleag sald Jands of Pilladelphls Elastri¢ Conpony
Horth &0 dogress &1 minutos 30 socorde West 843,05 foob to an dron pipe in or
neer the Stony Rua Crook in 1ine of lands new ox Jate of Robort P, and ¥ary Be
Yeand; thente oxtonding alesg tho Test montioied Jands the Wires following coursas
ond distsncast (1) Noxth 10 dogroos Yk ninutos 30 soconde East 194.77 faet W an
dren pipof (3) Bouth 67 degrean 30 slnubas 29 soconde Banh I35k Lot to an iren
ﬁn; o la) Bouth 52 dogreon OF minutos 29 coconds East 4180 along Tands now or

o of Yermon O, and Janot He Ruth 805,30 feat o an 1ren pla pob ab & comor of

sotonds Hoot 50,53 Lost t0 the [ivet mentioned fron pin and place of beglnings
BLING TRAGT #6-A o sald piang Containdng in aren 2eFi37 sares of Jmid, wore o2 Mexdy

COUETRER WITH the vight of the grenten thoiy heivs ard aweigng, Lo o108s ab grade

over & styip of growmd conveyed t0 tho Philadelyhis Suburbun Gounties Gas & Elootrdc
p 0w Pailadelijhis Blectric Gmpo?' in Dood Book 2-17 page &1, eakd atrdp

of growid soporetey Trach @6 from Trach f6-A, at swh covaniant place or pilaces

&8 ¥ay bo indicated by the Engineer of the Fniladelybla Bloeirle Conpany, itn

suiacscors miG astighd, 80 doig and only o long ke tho grantes hevoin, thely

sugansors and serigney G the land adjelning the prouiess aonveyed 1h the

mt}lonad dead,y

© 7 59 28
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, however; 10 tha xight of the

SURTECT, Philadeliphis

and apeigns, to the mintenance snd cpsration of an electrlo tranmlsaion lind oo
linea or othar conporate purposed of tho sald Philsdslphis Flectric Cumpany, ite
sucdassars ard assigns, thereon without furthar 1isbidity 0 any waner to the

grantees hereln, tholr suocesaors ) assigns,

FOGETHER with the
vesidontinl and relstod agricultursl actlvitiss.

awlyuwmmabhwternoodacfu»dnwmmmnw tocated oo Tt 3

the noeds of the dalry shall have priocity.

DLEPENG T RESERVING wnto Sunny Slops baixies,
a porpeutal 20~-foot wide Saserent AcTOSs Tract 3
shem on the Subdlvision Plan of Property of

Sy S ropared Ly
Witllam I, Oonver, Roglsterod Fand Sunwynr, dated 171471982 and last xovisod /575962,
the venterilng of which cascment ehall bir sald sevar 1ine, togethar with oo rights
of ingross and cgress nicessaxy o ke any pepakve and replocorents o sald eanitaxy
sevor Moo or any of 108 acoosiNy davices located on Troact 3r Ay anthorized agents

P
cadition it was In prioy to swch entxies; and {d) glve rotice in writing to the wirer
extent of Menm.amyblnﬂnembofanwergerwmwey

notico as i& reasonablo undey the giraunstances.

and asstgny, shall rotain ULl ues of tha surfaco of Tract 3 over vhich sald sascment
g;:. suljoct to the xights qranted to Suwny Slopo Dalvles, Inc. hovein, and
no

thmgnmubuemcbeéorpmxmdonsaid
qra_ntad to Surny Slopo palrics, Inc. horeundec.

REING paxt of the same premices which Alics T. yatshaw, widow by deed dated Pebrgary. 15,
1946 nivd recorded at hest Chostar, Pa.. in pood Book H-21, page K26, grantod
unto Sunny Blope Dalry, Inc., 2 Fennsylvanis Corporation, its SVONEFSOTS and assigna,

in fea.

Siope Dairy, Tnc. wap moxged Into Suny-Stopo-Highlard Datxles, Inc. o0

N Sonny
Deconber 31, 1965,

20 o AorlL 13, 1970, Suvy-Slope-Highland Daixles, Tnc. by change of nare bocan

Xnown a8 Sunny Slopa Dalries, Ind.

BEING of the suro pronisen which Swny

A& paxt.
by deed datod Haxch 11, 1981 and xecordad ok Weak Choster, Pa. in
conveyed tnto Chegter County Industrial Developmmnt Aathorlvy, ita

22, grantoed and
guccassors and assions, In fea.

2D the said Sumy Slopo Dalrles, ne. joimhexolnho-thufeaoauandum
Purchaser.

tnatalivent Salos

salan B, snd Susan A, Rodd) thencd extonding alorg
said gravol drlve and orceslng .
Conpany rlght-of-way For pipelined £92.82 feat to an lron pln sot at a oorner of lands now .
or 1ate of Aobert Pu and Maxy ¥land; thenta extending along the sam tho two Eolloving

{1} South 67 degredas 38 minutas 29 eeconds East ecrosRiry

pir aaxt (2} Toxth 10 degrees 14 minusben

30 seconda East 253.86 Feot to a0 f.mnp!pesatatammrotmﬂsmuor 1ate of

16 seceda Raso cressing

couxses and distancost
pipatine right-ofvmy 112,64 feat to aa lron

*ipgrth 3§ degrean &4 minutes 38 scoonds £aet 16
Philzdolghis Electxle Conpany's 1and; said point
34 sooonds Bast nlony lond of Vermon ¢, and Jano!
at & vornor of sald lund;

MUNICIPAL TRANSEER TAX
PAID I AMOUNT OF § 2488- ¢9

g eodeEN
Pt ¥R £ o ——
. SO

rpatual right to uso h sell docated on ‘fract 2 for ordlnary

ing upon
statody {b) cisturb as 3ittle of
replaco gadd Xine mvm; {c} Testory

2 501t 299

’

i

Eloctric Qarpary, 148 RICCHHICS

If U well's Ggply Cunot adoquately

Ing., Lta socoosssore and wsyoigns,
for an §* wo sanitary sower line, as
loga Dalcies, ¥nc., P

qract 3 shally (2} be limited

dicturb to the

any eatry Of the nature, pUrpose, and
may give such .
Tha owner of Tract 3 and 1bs SU00CSHOTE

cagesont t¢ inteclere with the rights

§iope Balries, Inc., 8 Pa. O0rp.
Dondt pocle C-50, pan

saldt 1ands Nosth 09 dogrees 55 winuted
& Sanufacturex’s Tdght: and Heat

A3 foet fmmirmpmammrotnam
bolng roamured North 37 X
t ¥, Rath 17,52 feat from an iron pin sot
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w.ﬁﬂﬂﬂ}ﬂr with olt end stayelar the  Lulldimge and dmprovements,

Woxty Weltre, walttctursas, rights, libectias, privilagee,
Raredis ond app A tharcunte bolonging, er in any wise #ppociatning, and
Hha reverilens aad remaindscs, renls, Dives end Frefi theree); und all (he ssieis, right, ikile, Endocs
ety prop cwmni oy d wh wof Grantors

Lu faw, wgulty, or sidanrire howicicer, o, Iy wnd 40 the sens and ervry part thatvef,

Tu leIB and o f}uﬁ the seid premises, with all and singuiax

the sppurtenances,

Rarsd! ond preml
or mantlaned and tntinded 10 g0 b, wlth 1o sppartsnences, 1L

naie Mhe sald  Granteew, their helrs, axaecutory, INCCOREOXs,

wnd witigna, 1o and Jor Ih only
prepec wet and beheo] of the sald  Grantoe, thodx holive, executors, BUCCOENOKS;

Rereky graniod

and -‘"ﬂ"ﬂf'm.r.'.onwmm SF FENNSTANA
DEPARIMERT QF REVE
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AN e said Crantors, for themenlves, Ehoir successors end swalgne

Ha by
there presenly, covenaal, grant dnd sgree, to wnd with the seld Crantas, thoelr holrs,
SXCOULOTE,; FUCCOOBAOKS, N

and wrrdgns, thes  thoy he mid Grantors, their succossors and nzeigns

’ all and slnguler
the Kereditaments and prembies hareln eboor duictibed and grasted, or mentiened ond intended’
€0 10 bay with 1Ay appurtensnces, wnta the setd Granteos, their helrs, exocutorse,
BUCCOINOLES ’
wnd arelyny, spaiant them Ay it Ordntors, thelr svccessors and assigne,
wnd ayainal wll and avery peivan or p homiorrir
Huum or any pert ereofy by, fxom, or undex it,
- aball end will gubjeot ap aforesaid

[ty clelming or to clalm

spacinlly WARRANT ond Jersver DEPEND,
I Wihiess Whereol, the onid Corporation Ass raured thaie mmm- 0 srecuted
wnd it comman ar corporate sref heralo afland,
Attast) . Eunmr opa, DM: s INA.
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_CORHONREALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA) i A

covzy o CAcitin 1

on thin, the 2% _ day ot , 1992} bofere we,
tho underafqned officexr, peuon&l}ty appoated '
: ? of t!

who acknowledgod himself to ba i ﬁgfmu
¢hasker County Industrial Povelopient Avthority, and that he, as sach
cfficor, being authorized to do so, axecuted the foregolng inetrument
for the purposes therain cuntained by algning the naee of the Chaatdp,
County Industglal Developmant Authoxity by himself as sald 'otf{q‘atn“s" ?
“"\ "'n. -
n Wltnoas Whersof, Y have herounte eot my hand +hie ,;1 -
oftfloinl woxl. ey L

_ el f.

ROTART PUBLIC

i

RS
mnu_z_;'étmnm o
My Commission xnptsatuww«u%?,?gpihz %5

7. s6ng 301
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County of Chester, Penusylvania

APPLICATION FOR USE VALUE ASSESSMENT OF LAND
| FOR REAL ESTATE TAX PURPOSES
UNDER ACT 319 OF 1974 - "CLEAN AND GREER"

L Thlsappliwionmvs!bemmplmdmmedwaufudmpleownm ufuchmpwtwwhiuhuppliuﬁonisbcmm sbuuldﬂsepmperwbeﬁﬂedm
umoflwpwlﬂmhappuaﬂoumbeqmdw meindividullmﬁwdmdbyompmﬁmmotuﬁonw do 50, Should the property be tilled to sa entity
othet thatt lmpontim.tbeappﬁaﬂmmbemmdbymindiv‘:dualdulyumoﬁmdwﬂonbehﬂfof&umﬁty. Ampyofﬂmappmpﬁmeupomc
1¢sointion of Mmﬂﬂb@mawﬂﬁsmﬂuﬁm

2 Mlsigumsmmkwuaﬁoammbenmm 3
a mwmmwmwmmmwwawmmwomw.m W. Mazket Strect, Suite 200, West Chester, Pennsylvania 16382-
2914, Ar‘yquelﬁom‘mdins&epmpueomplﬁonofm qxpﬁaﬁmmwbed'utmdmm;wmﬁwummMmotbyml}ing(ﬂ{))sﬂ-

6105.

4. Ausmofmﬂ.tsMmﬁummnppﬁmﬁmbeposmmmbylmminor&rmbeeﬁ‘wﬁwrorﬁw nlmda:mxyen‘wmnmciugthe
Following January 1sk Mhmupmmuumﬂnpmm:uymbamewGhlmﬂuml. )
5. Amcadnxh(ﬁﬁjﬂ)and lmﬁnsz(SlSSO)mbcmiﬂadhﬁthﬁinpplmﬁm Attach onc cheek in the mmlcfssz.oo,p:ynbtuoﬂw‘
::EASUREROFGES‘IERWUNTY.' Nmmmmmmmwuwmmplmsm OF mOTE PRECS andlor 5 OF MOTE YWRELS DENES

%Quiiﬁmﬂaﬂ'mﬁmlﬂnfyammpaw into the Act 379 prefercntial wmmémkdam'md bynuﬁngthcmhhlmmquw«suhlﬁhad for
mwdmwwmﬁuz Agricolural Use, mwm«mw. mspec‘aﬁcdigmilhquﬁmlsuewmndonm
of ufmmmnmm&ss lndmcquntﬁAdﬂ?poﬁcybmdrm. The cHigibility of tuls arce] will

Commonwealth P
hwummwﬁnsmmwmmmqmmmm nnﬂmmsldcofﬂﬁsappliaﬁnu ALLQ ONS JMUST BE ANSWERED, You may
attach sepacate explanatory shests

should you feel your reSponses require additional detail.

4891946 1 Lh)g

'I‘hk‘lpplimion complics with the uniform standucds developed for preferential sssessment applicetions by the Commonwealith of Pennsytvania, Depurtment of
Agricalinre 0o form AAD-E2 - May, 1975,

{

ACREAGE: _2.9437

1
o

g

€0

PARCEL NUMBER (8): . 21 -

+ 21 - )

PROPERTY LOCATION: _1605 H1lis Wood Road

entey Count

P ixyi ‘ragt vingent T i
Municipslity (Name of City, Borough, of Township)
OWNER'S NAME(S): Estate of Russell T. Latshaw, ST.. peceased - _
‘ Last Fitst Initial
__ Latshaw, JC. _ _Russell Te
Last First . Tnitial .
Latghaw ' . . Kyle L.
(Oﬂlﬂﬂ!ﬂhﬁﬁdmh,W&ﬂlmommmywwmmﬁwammmmdwmwm.)
MATLING ADDRESS: 1215, ) west_Bridge Street _
' Number Strest .
 springCity : R -5 o _.A9475 .
City State Zw
TELEPHONE NUMBER: {610} 948-5777 : — . _sane e
: Home Number

Daytime Number




Answer all questions! - - .
1)

NA Yes No NA Yé No
1.5 this parcel 10 contiguous acres or more 7.1f this parcel is Tound nof eligible under
in size? =T 0O Agricultural Use or Forest Reserve, do
’ you want it considered under Agricultural
2. Does this appiication represent the total Reserve Land when you understand that
acres in the parcel? i g this category requires that the lind be
non-commercial, open to the public for
3.1f this parce] is less than 10 aeres, can recreation, &t na charge of fee, and with
You verify that the land is now deveted 1o ng discrimination apainst any persen -
Agricultual Use and that the land will be using the land? x O
used 0 generate $2,000 annual gross i
income? (Proof will be required.) oo If your answer is "yes™ to Question 7, do : i
you agree to these stated conditions? 0 2x 0O -
4. If this parce] has open tiflable land, is it )
now devoted 1o Agriculural Use, and has - 8. Do you understand that if thisapplication is |
it been so for the preceding three years? 0z O approved, it will remain in effect continuousty
until the land owner changes the agricultural
5. If this parcel has Forest Land, is the land use from the approved category? At that
stocked with trees of any size, and Is it time a roll-back tax, plus interest, mustbe
capable of producing wood products in - pald for a period not to exceed soven (7) years. = O

cxcess of 25 cubic foet per acre each year? Oow o

6. D0 you or anyone sise currently condirct a
non-agri commercial business an : A

9, Please check cach that applics:
Do you have an approved Conscrvation plan? 9

this land parcel that excoeds two acres? O [Ex .
B. [Isthis parcel now approved under Act 5157 = 0
* Ifthe answer is "yes", list or desceibe .
those activities below: C. Do youlesse any minerals on this parcel?
Inactive Active . o B
D.  [sthis parcel located next to eavironmen- -
tally significant areas such as parks, .
historic areas, lakes, s1e.? O Ex )

NOTE: Questions £3, #4, #5 or #7 and #8 MUST be snswered * YES to quality.
The spplicant for preferential assessment hereby sgrees, If his/her application Is approved for preferential assessmeat, to submit 30 days notice to the
tounty assessor of a proposed change in use of the land, & change in ownenship of a portion of the Iand or of any type of division or conveyance of
the land. The applicant for prefercntial assessment herehy acknowledges that, if this appiication Is approved for preferential assessment, roll-back )
taxes undes section 5.1 of the Act may be dus for a change in use of the fand, & chenge in ovnership of any portion of the land, or any type of o~
division or conveyance of the Yand, The undersigned declares that this application, iftiuding alj accom schedules and statements, has been o
examined by him/her, and to the best of bis/her knowledge and belief is truc and O
/. ,\,L\-\'}\/_ S/?Q/?c}'

i ]
Signature Date { Signature Date &-
Signsture Date Signature Date ~
=
ACKNOWLEDGMENT -
COMMONWEALTH OF FPENNSYLVANIA : :
COUNTY OF CHESTER ;88 _
G _ _
On this, the r)?é day of 977 67,%/ ,19 / f before me, a2 Notary Public, the herein signed, did personally
L ol T r
appear Russell T. La‘fJBhaw, Jr, known fo me (or satisfactorily

proven) fo be the person whose name is subscrived and executed the same for the purposes therein contained,

IN WITNESS WHERECF, I have hercunito set my hand agd notarial seal, '1// / ) )
Ut el :
a Notary Public: ___| (AL _
: ' Hotarial Seal :

My Commission Expires: Kathlesn Mcﬂge. Notary Pultie
(SEAL)- East Wiitaland Twp., Chagsr Co
My Commission Explres Now, 8, 18




County of Chester, Pennsylvauia

APPLICATION FOR USE VALUE ASSESSMENT OF LAND
FOR REAL ESTATE TAX PURPOSES
UNDER ACT 319 OF 1974 - "CLEAN AND GREEN"

L Tﬁkwﬂhﬁwmhmummmwm fee simple ouners of the property for which application ki belng made, Should the property be titled in
dwmeof:capuﬂou.ﬂwWmumayulh&mauﬂmimdbywmﬂmmmﬁmwdom Should the propésy be tilled to zn entity
other than & corporation, the spplication nust be exeomed by sn individua! duly athorized 1o se2 on behsif of that entity. A copy of the sppmpriate corporate
resolution or athorization must be attached (o this applicatien. '

2 Ans‘ignmmmmkappﬂmﬁpnmhmmm

3. This spplication may be filed In person oc by mail st the Chester County Assessment Office, 235 W, Market Strest, Sulte 200, Wmmmi’mymnh 19382~
g;; Any questions reganding the proper compiction of the application s to be dirccied to e Assersment Office at the above address ot by calling (610) 344-

D 4. Act319 of 1974, as smended, roqlres that this spplication be POSTMARKED by June ¥4t in ordes 10 be effective for the calendar tax yoar commencing the
- % following Jxnnary 15t There is an.0pen enroltment period each tax year beteesn March 1 and June 1,

P
5. A peocessing fee (536.50) and a recording fee ($15.50) must be remitted with this application. Aftsch one chock in the smount of $52.00, payabls to the
fﬁmsmwmmm.- HUT(ES.Addi)dond m&smu%ﬁrmpmmoﬁwmwwws or FAOFe GRess’ DAt

¥ =)

- . .
mWmhmmdmwmumslnwmmkmwmmmrequ!rmm;iﬁslmdfor
U coatalocd

= yy one of three taod use categorics: Agricaltoral Use, Agricaltural Reserve, or Forest Bezerve, The specific eligibility requirements are on
O Commoawealth of Wet@%mMnmuagmmamm:fym:@mm. The eligibllity of this parcel will

Peonsylvanta,
"G be detenmined, wiliving your responses to the questions contalned on the reverse side of this spplication. ALL QUESTIONS MUST BE ANSWERED. Yoo may
&y Wiach separate explansiory sheets should you foel your responses require sdditional detail, :

:" Thispplication complics with the umiform standards doveloped for prefercntial assessment applications by the Commonwealth of Pennsylvanla, Department of
* Agricaltore on form AAQ-32 - My, 1975,

P

~ | PARCEL NUMBER(S): 21 - 5 . - 78 ACREAGE: _2.9437
) 21 - 5 - 83,10 ACREAGE:_ 22,0790
‘| PROPERTY LOCATION: _1605 Ellis Wood Road
Property Address
i i ter Count ) 7.1
Municipality (Name of City, Borough, or Township)
OWNER'S NAME(S): __ Estate of Rugsell T. Laishaw, 5r., Deceased .
. Last First Initial
Latshaw, .Ir. ) Russell T.
Last . First Initial
Latshaw - . Eyle L.
(Orher than Individuals, us: first line only for enlity of corpotation name, second for name of authosized Individual.y
MAILING ADDRESS: 1215 _ west Bridge Btreet '
Number Street .
_Spring ¢4t P2, 9475
ey Stats . ZP
TELEPHONE NUMBER: {610) 948-5777 _ same
.- Daytime Number ] Home Number




L

Answer all questions!

. N/A Yot No N/A Yes No
1,13 this parce] 10 coatiguons acres of more 7.1 this parce! is found not efigible under _
insize? i 0O . Agriculrural Use or Forest Reserve, do
you want it considered under Agriculniral
2. Docs this applicstion represent the total Reserve Land when you understand that
acres In the parcel? s o this category fequires that the Jand be
non-commerciel, open to the public for
3.Xf this parce] is Jess than 10 acres, can wwqatiqn._atnochargeorfee.mdwidt
you verify thet the land is now devoled to no discrimination agsinst any pirson )
Agricultural Use and that the Iand will be using the land? S + 35 |
used to geacrate $2,000 annunl pross . . !
income? (Proofwill b required.) o0 o if your answer is “yes" 1o Quesiion 7, do
: you agree to thess stated conditions? O o o
4.1 1his paroel has open tillable Jand, is it s N
now devoted to Agriculiural Use, and has ’ 8.Do you u:iumndwm ﬂmu:lt;if this eg.aphuﬁon is
it been so for the preceding spproved, it wi n in cffect continuous
thros years? &0 until the 1and owner changes the agriwltum!ly
* 5,1f this parcel lias Forest Land, {5 the land use from the approved calegory? At that
stocked with trecs of any size, and is jt time = rofl-back tax, plus intetest, mustbe .
capable of producing wood producis in paid for a period rot to exceed seven (7) years. £ 04
excess of 25 eubic feet £k .
peracrs cachyeart B A DO g plesse chock cach that applics: :
6, Do you or anyone else currently conduct 4 ]
non-sgricultural commercial business on A Do you have an approved Conservation plan? 0
this land parcel that excoeds two acres? O @Ex .
B. Isthis parcel now approved under Act 5157 £ 0
If the answer is "yes", list or describe The
thase activities below: £, Do you lease any minerals on this parcel?
Inactive Active e v 1 :
D. s this parcel located next to environmen-
tally significant areas such asparks,
historic sress, lakes, e1e? O BK|

NOTE: Questions #3, ¥4, %5 or #7 1nd #5 MUST be answeeed YES' (o qualidy.- : o '
_mmﬁmtformﬁmﬁdmmbuebymtt‘hisfh‘uappliuﬁoniﬂppmedforprefmﬁalm&u&,msubmiﬁoaysmeewﬂw_
county asscssar of a proposed change in wse of the hind, |chmgeinown:rshipoﬂpo:ﬁonofdmlmdorofmytypeofdivisionoroouveymoeof
the land, The ;ppﬁcnntforprefmﬁahmhncbyndmawledgcsm if this application is approved for preferential esscssment, roll-back
taxes under section 5.1 of the Act may be dus for & change In wse of the land, & chunge in ownecship of any partion of the land, or any type of
divkiunwmvaymmofﬁwmmmuﬁwddwmmmkappﬁmﬁmimmﬁngnllaecompmyiugmhndulwmdstammhtsbm _
examined by him/her, and to the best of his/her knowledge aud belief i tus

. ‘ 4
; )4@ A\ ok ®
» Signature Date . T CSignature 1 ! Date f
(s ]
. , &
Signature Date .- . Signature Date . 2
- : T~
STATE CH rapy AENOHLEDS =

- ' ; ACKNOWLEDGMENT
memﬁ&&monﬁ@émw: =

COUNTY OF GHEFTER 1y, o)’ S5

. On this, the P 74 day of /7’ i . 6}5 , before me, a Notary Public, the herein signed, did personally
F
Kyle L. Latshaw known to me {or satisfactorily

sppear
proven) to be the person whese name is subscribed and executed thic same for the purposes ther¢in contained.

N WITNESS WHEREOF, § have hersunto et ray hand and riotarial seal.
Notary Public:

My Commisst
({SBAL)-

tres: CYNTIA A SDASHEEN
Notary Pucha Allegan County, Michigan
My Cemmissian Expires July 28, 2001




e | RENEGOTIATION OF ACT 515 CONTRACT o | B
AND COVENANT PURSUANT TO ACT 319

OWNER: Eyle L. Latshaw and Russell T. Latshaw, Jr., Executors
under the Will of Russell T. Latshaw, Sr., Deceased

RE: Tax Map Parcel No.: 7p 31-5-78; 7p 21-5-83.1:21-5-a0. 2 {z1-5~224
RECORDER OF DEEDS REFERENCE: Book 260 Page 135 == S gAY T1~S- B i
LAND COVENANT DOCKET NO: 1079-1975 (ei-5-90.7) o
1. The undersigned Owner(s), or their predecessors in title, and the County of Chester have heretofore entered .
into a Contract and Covenant under the provisions of the Act of January 13, 1966, PL. (1965) 1292, as amended, 16

P.5. § 11941, ¢f s¢q., which Contract and Covenant i is dated _geptember og » 18_74 ,and recorded in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Chester County, Pcnnsylvanta, and in the Land Covenant Docket in the Office of

the Prothonotary as set forth above,

2. Intending to be legally bound and for the mutual promises contained therein, the undersigned Owner now
desises to and hereby does renegotiate the Act 515 Contract and Covenant and the County of Chester hereby agrees-and
does so renegotiate. Both parties to this Tencgotiation agree 10 modify and amend the existing Act 515 Contract.and
Covenant 10 conform 10 and to include all terms and conditions of Act 319 (72 PS. £ 5490.01 to 5409.13), and to
incorporate in this Agreerment and future amendments to Act 319.

3. Owner agrees that “roll-back taxes” set forth in Act 319, shall include “liquidated damages “ set fotth in
Act 515, The roll-back taxes and tiquidated damages shell be paid either for: (a) a period not 1o exceed the seven (7)
year period provided in Act 319; or (b) the period of time Owner’s Act 515 Contract and Covenant was in effect, plus
the period of time Owner received Act 319 prcferentlal assessment, not to exceed a period of seven (7) years (i.¢. by

renegotiation Owner agrees he sha :
- - r " - - 7

samasun}m

4. Owner acknowledges receipt of 3 cnps' of Act 319 prior 1o the execution of this Agreement.

APPROVED BY'IA'IfE C(rft?z'.ljy:og‘ CHESTER JZ, // / / / L ) ?G /9[1

BY:
Ovmer Russell T, Latshaw Jr. - .
. Estate of Russell 'T Lats gwl'?x gl.]?o ecease

Owner Kyle L. Latshaw, Co~Executor
Estate of Russell T. Latshaw, Sr., Decease

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
COUNTY OF CHESTER . : 88
On this, the & G day of W{l,éy .19 ?9’ » before me, a Notary Public, the herein

signed, did personally appear Bu_sse:?l T._Latshaw, Jr. known to me (or satisfaciorily

proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed and cxccuted the same for the purposes therein contained. g

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto sel my hand and notarial seal.

. gwm,ﬂ m’;‘L t:uggsm Notary Fu!?]:ef: ;
S e v oy | My Commision Expitcs:

ASBESSMENY - FORM #1735 HEV. /67




999!9&6!2#}13

RENEGOTIATION OF ACT 515 CONTRACT
AND COVENANT PURSUANT TO ACT 319

OWNER: Kyle L. Latshaw and Russell T. Latshaw, Jr.; Executors
under the Will of Russell T. Latshaw, Sr., Deceasged
RE: Tax Map Parcel No.: op 21-5-787 TP 21-5~83.1;21-5-80.2 {,-.g -?-'5‘{, zi-§-

RECORDER OF DEEDS REFERENCE: Book 260 Page 135 3.1 (2)-5-%3.1]
AR ¥o.z)

LAND COVENANT DOCKET NO: 1079-1975
1. The undersigned Qwner(s), or their predecessors in title, and the County of Chester have heretofore entered

into a Contract and Covenant under the provisions of the Act of January 13, 1966 P.L. (1965) 1292, as amended, 16
1974 , and recorded in the

P.S. E 11941, g1 seq., which Contract and Covenant is dated —September 26
Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Chester County, Pennsylvania, and in the Land Covenant Docket i in the Office of

the Prothonotary as set forth above.
2. Intending to be legally bound and for the muttual promises contained therein, the yndersigned Owner now

desires to and hereby does rencgotiate the Act 515 Contract and Covenant and the County of Chester hereby agrees and
does so renegotiate. Both parties to this rencgotiation agrec to modify and amend the existing Act 515 Contract and
Covenant to conform 1o and to inciude all terms and conditions of Act 319 (72 PS. E 5490.01 to 5409.13), and to

incorporate in this Agreement and future amendments to Ad 319,

. 3. Owner agrees that “roll-back taxes” set forth in Act 319, shall include “lquidated damages * set forth in
Act 515. The roll-back taxes and liquidated damages shall be paid either for; (a) a period not to exceed the seven (¢
year period provided in Act 319; or (b) the period of time Owner's Act 515 Contract and Covenant was in effect, plus
the period of time Owner received Act 319 prefcrcuttal assassment, not to exceed a pcnod of seven (7} years (i.c. by

renegotiation Owner agrees
. { bri
4. Owner acknowledges receipt of a éopy of Aet 319 prior to the execution of this Agreement,

APPROVED B, OUNTY OF CHESTER
BY: L& 7 L

GatySotr O“%F/E;z:‘“ mﬁ*’;}z"“ T2t R SE 8T B aces
’ { Latshaw, Co-Executor

>
yle
Estate of Russell T. Latshaw, Sr., Decea

ACKENOWLEDG NT

STATE ﬂ?}c’.‘h‘;éﬁ.d
F PENNSYEVAMNEA ;
COUNTY wermsm ALLEGAN .
On this, the __QA_” day of -M—“‘ iy , 19 qc) » before me, 2 Notary Public, the herein -
signc&, did personally appear ' Kyle L. Latshaw known to me {or satisfactorily

proven) 1o be the person whose name is subscribed and executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hercunto set my hand and notarial seal

Notary Public: ’ e
Lo, THIA A, BORER!
My Commission ‘rﬁ?ﬂaryg\fzi‘ o ,;";,, soen Copaty, Mishigan
ACSESIMENT - FORM #1735 REV. Wo7 {SEAL) My Commissiciy Expiras July 26, Qﬁm
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OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS
RECEIPT WD 0006404 .
HISCELLANEDYS $17.00

$.00
RE REC FIMD $1.00
WRIT ~ NISLELLAREGUS $.50
$19.50

BK4719P5 1687
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County of Chester, Pennsylvania

APPLICATION FOR USE VALUE ASSESSMENT OF LAND
- FOR REAL ESTATE TAX PURPOSES
UNDER ACT 319 OF 1974 - "CLEAN AND GREEN"

L Thksppiwmmbemmpmmmmbymﬁemhmormmmmmwmm—mswngmm. Should the propesty be Hled bn
themdawuwwmmumwuwwmmmwmmmlmmsoso. Should the property be ttfed to an entity
WWIWWIPpﬂﬂﬁmwhemdbymhdiﬁMdﬂwamm bebalfof that entity. A copy of the sppropriate corporate
mutuﬁoanMinﬂmmmbammmkappﬁwﬁm

2. Allsignatures or this applicafion marst bo notsrized.

3, This application may be filed n person or by mail ot e Chester County Asscssment Ofios, 235 W.MukﬂS&eu,Sumzw.Weaaam,i’umywmh 19382~ -
25:;; Aﬁquﬁmmﬁ&:g&epmpempkﬁouofﬁewplimimmlobcdhmdbﬂwAmtOEiuntbenbowaddrworbynﬂhg(ﬂo)m

A, Act3T9 of 1974, mmded.,uquin:ﬂu‘ﬂﬁsappiiuﬁoubePOSTMARKEDBykm!::inordermbeef&c&wfonhecdmdaruxwrwmmendng&c
followlng Jenusry Ist, Mkmmmﬂmmmmmhmmm Eand June 1.

5. Amhzf%(SS&SO)md;mmdhg&e(SlSSO)mmbcmniﬂ:&wﬂhﬂxhaypuaﬁm Atach one check in the gmount of $52,00, paysble to the
“TREASURER OF CHESTER COUNTY.™ NOTE: Additiona] yecording fees mxy be charged for applications of 5 of more pages andfor 5 or more owners® names

Qﬂlﬂﬁﬁimfwmﬂmnfwwwupmyinmﬂnddﬂymwumwmkdetunﬂmdhyumlngmemiaimmnrequimns fished for
fay one of three land use categories: Agriculiural Use, Agriculturat Reserve, o Forest Reserve, The specific eligibility roquirements ar: cantained on the
Commonweaith of P Wofmmmmmmmwmmmmwxhybmhm. The eligibllity of this parcel will
be uﬂiﬂngyommpomm&cqmﬁonswuﬁmdm&emsidcdﬁﬁnppliuﬂcu ALLQUES’HONSMUSTBEAHSWERED, You mey

xitach separate explangtory shests should you feel your responses require additional detall,

This application complics with the yniform standards Seveloped for proforeatind assessment applications by the Commonwenlth of Pennsylvania, Department of
Agriculture on form AAO-82 = May, 1975, . L

PARCEL NUMBER (8):_+_21 - 5 - 83.1 ACREAGE: 51.8513
. ' ACREAGQGE:

PROPERTY LOCATION: _ 1241 W. Bridge Street
Property Address

8pring City, Hast Vincent Township, Chester County, :Pii
Municipality (Name of City, Borough, or Township)

OWNER'S NAME(S): Estate of Russell T. Latshaw, Sr., Desceased _
' Last ] : First ) nitial
—Latshaw, Jr Ruspell T.
Last First - Initial
. Latshaw Kyle L.
(Other than, individuals, use first line only for entity of corporation name, second for tame of authrized fndividoal )
MAILING ADDRESS: 1215 . HWest Bridge Street
Nuaher . Strest
—S8pring City PA 12475
City State Zr
TELEPHONE NUMBER: (610) 948-5777 same
Daytime Number Home Number




’ Ahxwe‘r all guestions! » ' : ’ : .

N N/A Yes No , N/A Yes No
1.15 this parcel 10 contiguous acres or more 7. ¥ this parced is found nor eligible under
in size? Fr e Agricultural Use or Forest Reserve, do
you want it considered under Agriculioral
2. Dots this application represent the totsl Reserve Land when you understand that |
" aeres in the parcel? s RN} this category reguires that the Jand be
. non-commmerciel, open to the public for
3.If this parcel is less then 10 acres, can recreation, at ao charge or fee, and with
you verify that the Iand is now devoted to no disciimination sgainst any person
Agricoltural Use and that the tand will be using the land? o
used to geaerate 52,000 annual gross . .
income? {Proof will be required.) g 0O 0 If your answer is "yes" to Quesiion 7, do B
you agree to these stated conditions? O %t O
4.1f this pareel has open titlable land, is it : :
now devoted to Agriculiural Use, and has 8. Do you understand that if this E_pp}iwﬁon is ey
it been o for the preceding approved, it will remain in effect continue
three years? o& 0 until the land vwner chanpes the agricultural
5, If this parcel has Forest Land, is the land use from the approved category? At that
stocked with trees of any size, and is it time a roll-back tax, plus interest, must be
capable of producing wood products in paid for a period not to exceed seven (7) years. . S
excess of 25 cubic feet per sore cach year? oa o B

9, Please check each that applies:
6.Do you or emyone ¢lse currently conduct

a
S
[

A Do youhave an approved Consenatiouplaia? :

noneagriculunl commercial businesson
this land paree] that exceeds twio acyes? o M
: B. Jsthis parcel now approved under Act 5157 i D
If the answer is "yes", st o desciibe " . o
those activities below: C. Do you lease any mincrals on this parcel?
Tnactive Active A 0O
D. s this parce! located next to environmed-
tally significant arcas such as parks,
bistoric arcas, 1akes, ete.? O £k

NOTE: Questions #3, #4, #5 or #7 and #8 MUST be answered “YES” to qualify. )
The applicant for preferentis] assessment hereby sgrees, if hisfer application is eppraved for prefersatial asscssment, to submit 30 days notice to the -
county assessor of & proposed changs in wse of the land, a change in owntrship of a portion of the land or of any type of division or conveyance of
the tand. The applicant for prefercutial assessment hereby acknowledges that, if this application is approved for preferential assessment, roll-back . -

taxes under section 5.1 of the Act may be due for a change in use of the land, & chang in ownership of any portion of the land, or any typeof F
division ot conveyance of the land. The undersigned declares that this application, udin?/wmﬁng schedules and statements, has bocn CQ

examined by him/ber, and to the best of his/her knowledge and belicf is true and — {z €0
/- - lLr )"‘ S q E
Date -

1
Signature Drate Sighature o

Signature Date Signature Dats

847

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
COMMONWEALTE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CHESTER "t 88,

- # ’
On this, the o? ((J day of W &b g EZ. before me, a Notary Public, the herein signed, did personally
appear Ruzaell T. LI']nai-.sha-vzr, Jr. known to me (or satisfactorily

proven) to be the person whose name is subsoribed and exccuted the same for the purposes thersin contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | heve hereunto set my hund and sotarial seal. A/ P ) .
J £ n i 1 .
Notary Public: '/! Jfééé 'f_, N/ J:C‘?P&'

: . Notariaf Seal
My Commission Expires: Kathlsen McNes, Notary Public
(SBAL)- East Whitsland Twp,, Chester ;%'gg

My Commission Expires MNov,




06913461 Lh)8

County of Chester, Pennsylvania

APPLICATION FOR USE VALUE ASSESSMENT OF LAND
FOR REAL ESTATE TAX PURPOSES - '
UNDER ACT 319 OF 1974 - "CLEAN AND GREEN"

1 mapplhmmmtbcwmpkkdmdamodhyqllkeﬁmptemofﬁwpmpmtyfarwhieblppﬁaﬁw i bolng made. sbwldﬂ:epmpatybgtiﬁedﬁt
som vesclision 1 60 50- Sbm:!dthepmpuvbeﬁtlcdtomuuity

wmofumwmmmumwwmwmmwwm
ciwmmbehalt‘ofﬁmwhy. A copy of the approptiate COrporsts

other that. 3 eorparation, the sppliestion mnﬁbcmwwdbymmividuul duly authorize:
nmﬂukmaruﬂnﬁnwnnmnbenudndmﬁﬁamMuﬂm;

2, Aﬁltsnmm&kwpliuﬁmmﬂbcmmm
3. mmmwwﬂwhmuwwnmmw Assessment Office, 235 W, Market Street, Suils 200, West Chesict, vanila 19383~
ﬁg_‘- Anvwwms-mmm«muﬁmfm application s to bo irected to the Assessment Office 3t the above address or by calling (610) 344
4, A3 0H914,-smded-:mimMﬂﬂsapplmﬁmbcmszmxxmw:mzummwuﬁmﬁrmewmumxyammmwdngm
fotlowing Fanaary 15 MBmmWWwﬁwmleM!m 1.
3 Awmmmm-m@;msismmwumxmmmmnm Anach one cheek in the uount of $52.00, payable 10 the
':“WOPGIBSTEROOUNTY.' mmmmwmummwmm«mw /o § 07 MO0 QWRELS” HAMSS
formnmntofmmpuwmuxmjwp@md" mp:ommkmmimwmainsﬁnmhmmuamsmbmaﬁt
mownfmwmmgmﬂ: mw@m«fwm mwdﬁodlﬁbmmwmmmmdmm .
of Pennsylvania, of Agricuiturs mmwmwmwwmmm = prochure. The eligibility of thls parced willl
udumnhed.uﬁltdnsmmpmswﬂnqmﬁommw m&emmﬁd;otmkappumion. AJJ-QHEFHONSMUSTBEAHSWERED. You may
Mwmwsmmmdmwmmﬂmummdml.
ﬂﬁqp!Womllﬁwiﬂ\wunifommduds amlopeaﬁtpnfmﬁdwmmgmmwmmmmmmfmmwmf

mmmmuw-m,ms.
e
PARCEL NUMBER (8): 2% - 5 . 83,1 ACREAGE: 51.8513

. - ACREAGE: . e

PROPERTYLOCA'{ION; 1241 W. Bxidge gtreet ) 7
perty Address

Fro

spring City, Bast Vincent pownship, Chestar county, P& ———
Borough, OT Township) ]

Municipality (Name of City,

OWNER'S NAME(S): Estate of Rugsell 7. Latshaw, Br-. paceased _ -
Last : First Initist
__ Iafshad. e ————" _.___J_Bgﬁ_ag_LL__-————-—"" I PR
Last First Tuitial
Latshaw Kyle L. :
(mmmmmmmmm«'mmmwmmammwwm)
MAILING ADDRESS: 1215 west Bridue street
Number Street
. Sering Cliy PA _ 39475
) City State zp
pane e

(618 948-5777
Daytime Number

TELEPHONE NUMBER:




Answe all questions! ' .

' N/A Yes No . N/A
1. Is this parced 10 contiguous neres or more 7.3 this parcel is found ot eligible under Yes No
In size? &8 0 Agricultural Use or Forest Reverve, do
you want it considered under Agricultural
2. Docs this application represent the total Reserve Land when you undestand that
actes In the parect? £ 0O this category fequires that the Jand be
. non-commercist, open to the public for
3.1 this parcel is lexs than 10 acres, can recreation, at no charge or fee, and with
.. You verify that the Iand is now devoted 1o no discrimination against any person
Agricultural Use and that the fand wil] be using the land? = B
used o penerate $2,600 annual gross .
income? (Proof will be Tequired.} P I S n | If your answer is "yes” to Question 7, do .
you agree to these stared-conditions? 0 8 0O;
4. If this parce! has open tiflable land, st
now devoted to Agricultural Use, and has 8.Do you u:(«li,c:stan;li that if this quliaﬁon is
it been so for the precedi roved, it will remain in offect continuous)
P g three years? 0 & 0 gl:il the Innd owner changes the agricultural Y
3, If this parce! has Forest Land, is the Fnd usc from the spproved category? At that
stocked with trees of any sive, and is it . time & roll-back tax, plus interest, must be
capable of producing wood products in paid for a periad not to exceed seven (7) years, b |
excess of 25 cubic feet [m) .
perscre cach yourt 0B 9. Pleass check each that applics:
6.Da you or anyane else currently conduct 3 '
_ azu-agxiwmuﬂ comumercial business on A, Doyoubaveanepproved Conservatlonplan? O f%
this land parce] that excesds two yeres? o #x

B. Isthisparcel now spproved under Act 5157 X% (7
If the answer is "yes™, list or describe : ‘

“those activities below: C. Do youicase any minerals on this parcél?
Inactive Active O &k
D. lstl-'tisparcel located next to environmen-
tally significant arcas such as parks,
historic areas, lakes, ete.? O B
NOTE: Questicns #3, ¥4, #3 or §7 and #6 MUST b¢ smwercd “VES" 10 quality, ' T

The applicant for preferential assessment herehy agroes, if hisfher application is approved for preferential assessment, to submit 30 days notice to the
oounty assesser of » proposed changs in uss of the land, 2 change in ownership of s portion of the land or of any type of division or conveyance of
the land. The spplicant for prefercatial nssessment hiereby acknowledges that, if this application is approved for preferential assessment, roll-back -
kaxes under section 5,1 ofﬁxcmwbeducfouchmgcinuswfﬁeland,whmgeinownnshipofany partion of the land, orany typeof ~ ~
division or conveyance of the land. ‘The undersigned doclares that this application, igchiding alf accompanying schedules and statements, bas been
examined by himher, and to the best of his/her knowledge snd bellef is true

Signature Date
Signature Date Signature . Date
CKNOWLEDG
STATE o S H 16AN
ENNSYLVANTA-:
COUNTY OF CHESTER. J, (£G4 + SS.
Onthis,the _ 247 gayof /N Ay , 19 79, before e, a Notary Public, the herein signed, did persenally
7/
sppear . Eyle L. Latshaw kanown 10 me {or sasisfactorily

Wm} 10 be the person whose name is subseribed and executed the same for the purposes therein contained,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hersunto set my hand and notarial seal. d . J
Notary Public: _C ,,m,«, Coadptenren.

My Commission apires: CYNTHIAA SPEGHUCEN
(S%AL) . ?x Hotary Pukiis Afagan Covaty, Michigan

BKL719P6169]1 Aty Comission Expiros July 26, 2004




03/02/2000  09:R5:42 AM. Iggl’ NO: Cpl430n -

UFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS
RECEIPT MG: 0006404
RISCEL

LANECHS $13.00

CD REC FIND .00
RE REC FUHD $1.00
WRIT - MISCELLANEOUS $.50
$15.50

Bu719p51692
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COMMONWEALTH LAND TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
Commitment No.: 14PA37193

SCHEDULE C
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The'land referred to in this Commitment is described as follows:

PREMISES "A"

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land Situate in the Township of East Vincent, County of Chester and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania bounded and described according to a "Subdivision Plan of Property of Sunny
Slope Dairies, In¢.", prepared by William L. Conver, Registered Land Surveyor, dated 1/14/1982 and last revised

3/9/1982 as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the bed of West Bridge Street, a corner of Tract No. 4 on said plan; thence extending
along and through said West Bridge Street, the next two following courses and distances: (1) South 37 degrees
38 minutes 49 seconds West, 1,424.95 feet to a point; (2) South 38 degrees 01 minute 24 seconds West, 393.08
feet to a point and corner of lands now or late of Walter and Anna Mycek; thence extending along said side of
lands now or late of Walter and Anna Mycek North 52 degrees 03 minutes 29 seconds West, 1,546.53 feet to g
point and camer of fands now or late of Amos & Arvilia Bechtel; thence extending along said lands now or late of
Amos & Arvitla Bechtel the next two following courses and distances: {1) North 34 degrees 16 minutes 34
seconds East, 442.67 feet to a point; (2) North 30 degrees 40 minutes 10 seconds West, 196.48 feet to a point
and corner of Tract No. 6 on said plan; thence extending along said side of Tract No. 6 North 37 degrees 19
minutes 34 seconds East, 455.80 feet to a point and corner of Tract No. 4 on said plan; thence extending along
said side of Tract No. 4 the next six following courses and distances: {1} South 08 degrees 12 minufes 35
seconds East, 450.65 feet to a point; (2) South 52 degrees 25 minutes 36 seconds East, 244.62 feet to a point;
(3) North 37 degrees 34 minutes 24 seconds East, 781.21 feetto a point; (4) South 60 degrees 21 minutes 47
seconds East, 647.92 feet to a point; (5) North 29 degrees 50 minutes 30 seconds East, 189.96 fect fo a point;
(6) South 60 degrees 41 minutes 30 seconds East, 583.62 fest to the first mentioned point and place of

beginning.
BEING Tract No. 5 as shown on the above mentioned Plan UP! 21-5-83.1

PREMISES "B"

AND ALSO ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or parcel of ground, situate in East Vincent Township, Chester County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described according to a "Subdivision Plan of

Property of Sunny Slope Dairies, Inc.", prepared by William L. Conver, Registered Land Surveyor, dated
1/14/1982 and last revised 8/3/1982 being Plan No. C-82-001-R as follows:

BEGINNING at a point, a 3 inch iron pipe in concrete and a corner in common with fand, now or late of Alan E. &
Susan A. Reed, and Amos H. & Arville J. Bechtel; thence along said lands of Reed, North 9 degrees 55 minutes
36 seconds East, a distance of 892.82 feet to a point, an iron pin, and a corner in comimon with tands, now or late
of Robert P, and Mary Wiand; thence along said lands of Wiand, the following (2) courses and distances: {1)
South 67 degrees, 28 minutes, 29 seconds East, & distance of 412.64 feet to a point; {2) North 10 degrees 14
minutes 30 seconds East, a distance of 253.86 feet to a point, an fron pipe, and a comer in common with lands
now or late of Philadelphia Electric Company, South 60 degrees 41 minutes 30 seconds East, a distance of
804.67 feet to a point, an iron pin, on line of lands, now or [ate of Vernon C. and Janet M. Ruth, thence along
said fands of Ruth, South 38 degrees 44 minutes 30 seconds West, a distance of 17.52 feet to a point, an iron
pin, and a corner in common with Tract No. 4 as shown on the above mentioned Subdivision Plan; thence along
said Tract No. 4 and Tract No. 5 as shown on the above mentioned Subdivision Plan, South 37 degrees 19
minutes 34 seconds West, passing through an iron pin on line at a distance of 615.46 feet to a total distance of
1,071.26 feet to a point, an iron pipe, and a corner in common with the aforementioned fands, now or late of
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Amos H. and Arville J. Bechtel; thence along said lands of Bechtel, the following (2) courses and distances; (1}
South 82 degrees 31 minutes 59 seconds West, a distance of 72.66 feetto a point, a 3 inch iron pipe in concrete;
and (2} North 61 degrees 39 minutes 18 seconds West, a distance of 624.66 feet to a point, a 3 inch iron pipe in
concrete, and the place of beginning.

BEING Tract No. 6 as shown on the above mentioned Plan.UPl 21-5-83.1A

PREMISES "C"

AND ALSO ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land Situate in the Township of East Vincent,

County of Chester and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania bounded and described according to a "Subdivision Plan
of Property of Sunny Slope Dairies, Inc.", prepared by William L. Conver, Registered Land Surveyor, dated
1/14/1882 and last revised 8/3/1982 being Plan No. C-82- 001-R as follows:

BEGINNING at a point an iren pin in common with lands now or late of Robert P. and Mary Wiand and on line of

* lands now or late of Philadelphia Electric Company; thence along said lands of Wiand the following two courses

and distances: (1) North 10 degrees 14 minutes 30 seconds East, a distance of 194.79 feet to a point, an iron pin;
and (2) South 67 degrees 38 minutes 29 seconds East, a distance of 124.44 feet to a point an iron pin; thence
still along said lands of Wiand and along lands now or late of Vernon C. & Janet M. Ruth, South 52 degrees 08
minutes 28 seconds East, a distance of 805.30 feet to a point an iron pin; thence still along said lands of Ruth,
South 38 degrees 44 minutes 30 seconds West, a distance of 80.53 feet to a point an iron pipe on line of the
aforementioned (ands of Philadelphia Electric Company; thence along said lands of Philadelphia Electric
Company North 60 degrees 41 minutes 30 seconds West, a distance of 843.05 feet to a point an iron pipe in the

place of beginning.
BEING Tract No. 6A as shown on the above mentioned Plan. UPI 21-5-78

TOGETHER with the right of the grantee, their heirs and assigns, to cross at grate over a strip of ground
conveyed to the Philadelphia Suburban Countles Gas & Electric Company, now Philadelphia Electric Company
in Deed Book Z-17 page 81 said strip of ground now separates Tract No. 6 from Tract No.6A, at such convenient
ptace or places as may be indicated by the Engineer of the Philadelphia Electric Company, its successors and
assigns, so long and only so long as the grantee herein, their successors and assigns, own the land adjoining the
premises conveyed in the above mentioned Deed.

BEING the same premises which Kyle L. Latshaw, by Indenture dated 7/30/04 and recorded 8/17/04 in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of Chester in Record Book 6254 page 2225, granted and
conveyed unto 1241 West Bridge Street, L.P_, in fee.

AND BEING the same premises which 1241 West Bridge Street, L.P., by Deed of Correction dated 5/2/05 and
recorded 10/4/05 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of Chester in Record Book 6639
page 1158, granted and conveyed unto 1241 West Bridge Street, L.P., in fee.
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